LAURENT GliLEs ARCHIVE

e: info@laurentgilesarchive.com T uk: +44 7767 864210 w: www.laurentgilesarchive.com

Drawings list for Design Number 0650 ~ Aquamarine class

Lofting Plans

Drawing No.

6502
6507

Drawing Title

Table of Offsets
Body Plan

Construction & Engineering Plans

Drawing No.

6503

6506

6508

65011
65012
71818
65013
65014
65015
65016
65017
65019
65022
65023
65024
65025
65026

Drawing Title

Construction Plan

Shell Body

Shell Expansion

Deck & House Construction
Rudder & Fittings
Stemhead Fitting

Chain Plates & Stemhead
Propeller Aperture
Mizzen Mast Pillars

Main Mast Pillars

Aft Deck Hatch

Bilge System

Propeller Shaft

Joinery Details

Pillars & Edge

Steel Deck works

Chain plates

Description

Description

Steel Scantlings, Structure
Body Plan Showing Shell Plate Intersections

Geometry & Construction Details of Wooden Deck works
Geometry and Fabrications

Forestay Attachment & Chain Rollers

Shroud Plates & Stemhead Fitting, Geometry & Fabrication
Geometry of Aperture & Detail of Stern tube

Wood Hatch (Ventilator Type)

Diagram of Bilge Suction

Intermediate Propeller Shaft

Suggested Joinery Details

[.W.O Bulkhead No 14

Construction& Construction Details of Wooden Deck works
Chain plates Aft (Mizzen shrouds & Main Preventer)

Date

I —
B —

Date

S —
B —
S —
A —
S —
I —
I —
B —
I —
I —
I —
-

I —
I —
I —
I —
B —

Scales Size
Table

Scales Size
Schematic

| of 2



Sail & Rigging Plans

Drawing No.  Drawing Title Description

650.001 Sail Plan Cutter Sail Plan

6505 Sail Plan Ketch Sail Plan

65018 Deck Plan Layout & Specification of Deck Fittings

6509 Standing Rigging Schedule = Schematic & Specification of Standing Rigging

65010.1 Running Rigging Schedule Schematic & Specification of Running Rigging (Main Mast)
65010.2 Running Rigging Schedule Schematic & Specification of Running Rigging (Mizzen Mast)
Interior Design & General Arrangements

Drawing No.  Drawing Title Description

6504 General Arrangement Accommodation Layout

Date

31/09/1996
N
N
-
-
-

Date

Scales

Schematic
Schematic
Schematic

Scales

I

A0

Size

Size

© 2015 The Laurent Giles Archive. All designs, drawings, plans and information supplied are the property of Barry van Geffen, and must not be copied, stored in an electronic retrieval

system, reproduced in whole or in part or re-sold to any third party without the express permission of the copyright owner or The Laurent Giles Archive in writing.

The name Laurent Giles is a registered trademark

2 of 2



