

e: info@laurentgilesarchive.com

65026

Chain plates

T uk: +44 7767 864210

w: www.laurentgilesarchive.com

--/--/---

Drawings list for Design Number 0650 ~ Aquamarine class

Lofting Plans									
Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size				
6502 6507	Table of Offsets Body Plan		// //	Table					
Construction & Engineering Plans									
Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size				
6503	Construction Plan	Steel Scantlings, Structure	//						
6506	Shell Body	Body Plan Showing Shell Plate Intersections	//						
6508	Shell Expansion		//						
65011	Deck & House Construction	Geometry & Construction Details of Wooden Deck works	//						
65012	Rudder & Fittings	Geometry and Fabrications	//						
71818	Stemhead Fitting	Forestay Attachment & Chain Rollers	//						
65013	Chain Plates & Stemhead	Shroud Plates & Stemhead Fitting, Geometry & Fabrication	//						
65014	Propeller Aperture	Geometry of Aperture & Detail of Stern tube	//						
65015	Mizzen Mast Pillars		//						
65016	Main Mast Pillars		//						
65017	Aft Deck Hatch	Wood Hatch (Ventilator Type)	//						
65019	Bilge System	Diagram of Bilge Suction	//	Schematic					
65022	Propeller Shaft	Intermediate Propeller Shaft	//						
65023	Joinery Details	Suggested Joinery Details	//						
6502 4	Pillars & Edge	I.W.O Bulkhead No 14	//						
65025	Steel Deck works	Construction& Construction Details of Wooden Deck works	//						

Chain plates Aft (Mizzen shrouds & Main Preventer)

Sail & Rigging Plans

General Arrangement

6504

Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size		
650.001	Sail Plan	Cutter Sail Plan	31/09/1996		A0		
6505	Sail Plan	Ketch Sail Plan	//				
65018	Deck Plan	Layout & Specification of Deck Fittings	//				
6509	Standing Rigging Schedule	Schematic & Specification of Standing Rigging	//	Schematic			
65010.1	Running Rigging Schedule	Schematic & Specification of Running Rigging (Main Mast)	//	Schematic			
65010.2	Running Rigging Schedule	Schematic & Specification of Running Rigging (Mizzen Mast)	//	Schematic			
Interior Design & General Arrangements							
Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size		

Accommodation Layout

© 2015 The Laurent Giles Archive. All designs, drawings, plans and information supplied are the property of Barry van Geffen, and must not be copied, stored in an electronic retrieval system, reproduced in whole or in part or re-sold to any third party without the express permission of the copyright owner or The Laurent Giles Archive in writing.

--/--/---